
RATE CLASS CURRENT
RATE

NEW
RATE

General Service Single-Phase
Basic Charge
Energy Charge per kWh

$48.00
$0.1175

No change
$0.123081

Irrigation
Basic Charge (Annual)
25 Horsepower or less
Over 25 Horsepower
Horsepower Charge per Installed
Horsepower per year
First 150 kWh per HP
Next 150 kWh per HP
Over 300 kWh per HP

$336.00
$612.00

$19.00

$0.167437
$0.125133
$0.086328

No change
No change
No change

$0.175390
$0.131077
$0.090429

General Service Over 25 kVa
Basic Charge
Demand Charge per kW
First 200 kWh per kW
Next 200 kWh Per kW
Over 400 kWh per kW

$70.50
$6.25

$0.132569
$0.096715
$0.068231

No change
$6.5469

$0.138866
$0.101309
$0.071472

Net Metering Service Avoided Cost No change
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