GARLAND LIGHT AND POWER CO. ELECTRIC RATE SUMMARY SHEET EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

RATE CLASS	CURRENT RATE	NEW RATE
General Service Single-Phase Basic Charge Energy Charge per kWh	\$48.00 \$0.1175	No change \$0.123081
Irrigation Basic Charge (Annual) 25 Horsepower or less Over 25 Horsepower Horsepower Charge per Installed Horsepower per year First 150 kWh per HP Next 150 kWh per HP Over 300 kWh per HP	\$336.00 \$612.00 \$19.00 \$0.167437 \$0.125133 \$0.086328	No change No change No change \$0.175390 \$0.131077 \$0.090429
General Service Over 25 kVa Basic Charge Demand Charge per kW First 200 kWh per kW Next 200 kWh Per kW Over 400 kWh per kW	\$70.50 \$6.25 \$0.132569 \$0.096715 \$0.068231	No change \$6.5469 \$0.138866 \$0.101309 \$0.071472
Net Metering Service	Avoided Cost	No change

